502676813 02/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2723420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAI OPPENLAENDER	02/05/2014
ANTONIO FATTORUSSO	02/05/2014
JOERG AMANN	02/05/2014
ARNE GOETZEL	02/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANDREAS STIHL AG & CO. KG
Street Address:	BADSTR. 115
City:	WAIBLINGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	71336

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14108383

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)470-9712 Phone: 492022570371

Email: GUDRUN.DRAUDT@T-ONLINE.DE

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: GUDRUN E. HUCKETT DRAUDT

Address Line 1: SCHUBERTSTR. 15A

Address Line 4: WUPPERTAL, FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY 42289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A 94 725
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GUDRUN E. HUCKETT DRAUDT
Signature:	/Gudrun E. Huckett Draudt/
	PATENT

502676813 REEL: 032199 FRAME: 0556

Date:	02/12/2014
Total Attachments: 8 source=A94725-SignedDecl-binder#page1.: source=A94725-SignedDecl-binder#page2.: source=A94725-SignedDecl-binder#page3.: source=A94725-SignedDecl-binder#page4.: source=A94725-SignedDecl-binder#page5.: source=A94725-SignedDecl-binder#page6.: source=A94725-SignedDecl-binder#page7.: source=A94725-SignedDecl-binder#page8.:	tif tif tif tif tif

PATENT REEL: 032199 FRAME: 0557

Title of Invention:

Carburetor for a Hand-Guided Power Tool and Hand-Guided Power Tool

As the	e below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This d	leclaration is directed to:	
[]	the attached application; or	
[X]	United States application or PCT international application number _	14/108,383
	filed on 12/17/2013 .	
The al	bove-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me	•
l belie	ve that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a clai	med invention in the
applica	ation.	
l ackn	owledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patental	oility as defined in 37
CFR 1	1.56.	
W	HEREAS, Andreas Stihl AG & Co. KG	
,, ,		

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at

Badstr. 115

71336 Waiblingen

Germany

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the Unites States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the

Page 1 of 2

2012 - 09 - 11 - assign-decl - GEH

assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE and its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue and renewal applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor:

Kai Oppenländer

Inventor's signature: Date: 05. Februar 2014/

Page 2 of 2

Title of Invention:

Carburetor for a Hand-Guided Power Tool and Hand-Guided Power Tool

As the	e below named inventor, i nereby declare that:	
This c	declaration is directed to:	
[]	the attached application; or	
[X]	United States application or PCT international application number	14/108,383
The a	bove-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me	ı .
l belie	eve that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a cla	imed invention in the
applic	cation.	
l ackr	nowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patental	oility as defined in 37
CFR	1.56.	
V	VHEREAS, Andreas Stihl AG & Co. KG	
(herei	inafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at	
Ва	adstr. 115	
71	1336 Waiblingen	
G	ermany	
is des	irous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inven	tion and in and to any

Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the Unites States and its territorial possessions; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR, the receipt whereof is

hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the

Page 1 of 2

assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE and its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue and renewal applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ī	ECAL	NAME	OE	1811/	ENTOF	,
L	r (all)	NAIVIE	() b=	INV		,

Antonio	Fattorus	ξ(
	Antonio	Antonio Fattorus

Inventor's signature:

O5. Februar 2014

Title of Invention:

Carburetor for a Hand-Guided Power Tool and Hand-Guided Power Tool

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:
[] the attached application; or
[X] United States application or PCT international application number
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37
CFR 1.56.
WHEREAS, Andreas Stihl AG & Co. KG
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at
Badstr. 115
71336 Waiblingen
Germany
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any
Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the Unites States and its territorial possessions;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR, the receipt whereof is
hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I by these presents do sell,
assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the

States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Page 1 of 2

assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Further, Lagree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE and its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue and renewal applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE. Its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

inventor:

Jörg Amann

Inventor's signature:

Date: 05. Februar 2014

Page 2 of 2

Title of invention:

Carburetor for a Hand-Guided Power Tool and Hand-Guided Power Tool

As the	below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This d	eclaration is directed to:
	the attached application; or
[X]	United States application or PCT international application number 14/108,383 filed on 12/17/2013
The at	pove-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
l believ applica	ve that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the ation.
CFR 1	
Ŵ	HEREAS, Andreas Stihl AG & Co. KG
Ва 71:	nafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at dstr. 115 336 Waiblingen rmany
is desi	rous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest in and to said invention and in and to any
	Patent that may be granted therefor in the Unites States and its territorial possessions; PW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR, the receipt whereof is

hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. I by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the

A. Gatal

2012 - 09 - 11 - assign-decl - GEH

Page 1 of 2

assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE and its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue and renewal applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Inventor: Ame Götzel

Date: 05. Februar 2014

PATENT REEL: 032199 FRAME: 0565

2012 - 09 - 11 - assign-decl - GEH